INVESTEC BANK LIMITED 
(Registration number 1969/000763/06) 

(Incorporated with limited liability in the Republic of South Africa) 

ZAR35,000,000,000 Credit-Linked Note Programme 

Issue of ZAR150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million Rand) Senior Unsecured Mixed Rate Notes 
due  

28 February 2035 

This document constitutes the amended and restated Applicable Pricing Supplement (“Applicable Pricing 
Supplement”) relating to the issue of the Notes described herein. Terms used herein shall be deemed to be

[...]

Stabilising Manager (if any)  N/A 

15.  Specified Office of Stabilising Manager  N/A 

PROVISIONS RELATING TO THE NOTES   

16.  Status of Notes   Senior unsecured Notes 

(a) Series Number  IVC358 

(b) Tranche Number  1 

17.  Aggregate Principal Amount of Tranche  ZAR150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million 
Rand) 

18.  Type of Notes  Single Name Notes  

19.  Interest/Payment Basis  Mixed Rate Notes 

20.  Form of Notes  Registered, Uncertificated Notes 

21.  Automatic/Optional Conversion from one 
Interest/ Payment Basis to another 

N/A 

22.  Issue Date  08 August 2025